
Euphrasia anglica Pugsley 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Starting references 
Family  
Scrophulariaceae 
IUCN category (2001) 
Endangered.  Endemic. 
Habit 
Annual herb. 
Habitat 
Old pastures, heaths, moorlands and disuded quarries.  Tightly 
grazed habitats.  From lowland to 395 m (Ystrad-ffin, Carms.). 
Substrates: damp acidic. 
Reasons for decline 
 
Distribution in wild  

Country Locality & Vice County Sites 
(10km2 occurences) 

Population 
(plants) 

Scotland Kirkcudbrightshire 3  
Wales Flintshire 

Caernarvonshire 
Montgomeryshire 
Cardiganshire 
Carmarthenshire 
Radnorshire 
Breconshire 
Glamorgan 

1 
1 
3 

12 
10 
4 
2 
2 

 

England Monmouthshire 
Cheshire 
Derbyshire 
Nottinghamshire 
Leicestershire 
Staffordshire 
W. Norfolk 
Berkshire 
Surrey 
Kent 
W. & E. Sussex 
S. Hampshire 
Dorset 
S. Somerset 
N. Somerset 
S. Devon 
N. Devon 
W. Cornwall 
E. Cornwall 
Isle of Man 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
4 
4 
6 
3 

14 
8 
5 
6 
1 

18 
9 
2 
7 
4 

 

Note: Euphrasia is a critical group that is poorly recorded (Red Data List for Great Britain, 2005). 
 
 



Ex situ Collections 
Gardens close to the region of distribution of the species 

1 Logan Botanic Garden 
2 City of Liverpool Botanic Gardens 
3 Ness Botanic Gardens 
4 Firs Botanical Grounds 
5 Fletcher Moss Botanical Gardens 
6 University of Manchester Botanical & Exp. Grounds 
7 Sheffield Botanical Gardens 
8 Treborth Botanic Garden 
9 Portmeirion Gardens 
10 University of B’ham Botanic Garden, Winterbourne 
11 B’ham Botanical Gardens & Glasshouses, Westbourne 
12 National Botanic Garden of Wales 
13 Swansea Botanic Garden 
14 Dyffryn Gardens 
15 Bristol Zoo Gardens 
16 University of Bristol Botanic Garden 
17 Wildwalk @ Bristol 
18 RHS Rosemoor 
19 St Michael’s Mount (NT) 
20 Trebah Garden trust 
21 Glendurgan Gardens (NT) 
22 Trellisick (NT) 
23 Tregothnan Botanic Garden 
24 Eden Project 
25 Bicton Park Botanical Gardens 
26 Exeter University 
27 Knightshayes Garden (NT) 
28 Paignton Zoological & Botanical Gardens 
29 Sir Harold Hillier Garden & Arboretum 
30 Staunton Country Park 
31 West Dean Gardens 
32 High Beeches Gardens 
33 Nymans Garden 
34 Borde Hill Garden 
35 Newhaven Botanic Garden 
36 Cambridge University Botanic Garden 
37 RBG Kew 
38 RHS Wisley 

Gardens with specialisation on family Scrophulariaceae 
B’ham Botanical Gardens, Westbourne 
Exeter University 
Fletcher Moss Botanical Gardens 
Harris Garden 
RBG Kew 
University of Bristol Botanic Garden 
University of Oxford Botanic Garden 
Ventnor Botanic Garden 
Potential to grow the species in ex situ Collections 
 
Conservation information 
Linkages to BAPs 
LBAP Areas are listed on http://www.searchnbn.net 
Habitat Management 
Protected sites are listed on http://www.searchnbn.net 
Conservation programmes 
Unknown 
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